

Serial No.03
Supple. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 67 of 2023

Date of Order: 31.03.2023

Navin Chettri Vs. State of Meghalaya & 10 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Adv. with
Mr. S. Challam, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. S. Bhattacharjee, GA. R 1 – 3.
Ms. A. Pradhan, Adv. vice.
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI. R- 10.
Mr. B. Deb, Adv. R – 11.

Heard Mr. S. Sen, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue Notice.

Mrs. S. Bhattacharjee, learned GA is present and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 – 3, Ms. A. Pradhan, learned counsel vice Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI is present and accept notice on behalf of respondent No.10 and Mr. B. Deb, learned counsel is present and accept notice on behalf of respondent No. 11.

Steps to be taken by the petitioner for issuance of notice on the remaining respondents within 3 (three) days.

Accordingly, list this matter on 01-05-2023.

Judge

Meghalaya
31.03.2023
“Biswarup PS”