

Serial No. 26
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 67 of 2023

Date of Order: 30.07.2024

Navin Chettri Vs. State of Meghalaya & 10 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, GA(For R 1-3)
 Mr. S. Chanda, Adv. vice
 Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv. (For R 4-8)
 Mr. S. Jindal, Adv. (For R 9)
 Dr. P. Agarwal, Adv. (For R 11).

At the request of Mr. S. Chanda, learned counsel who submits that the arguing counsel for the respondents No. 4-8 is not available due to personal difficulty.

Accordingly, list this matter on 7th August, 2024.

Judge

Meghalaya
30.07.2024
"D.Thabab-PS"