

Serial No.06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.67/2023

Date of order: 02.05.2025

Navin Chettri

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : None

For the Respondents : Mr. S. Chanda, Adv for R/4-8
Mr. I. Kharmujai, Adv for R/9

None appears for the petitioner.

Respondent Nos.4 to 8 and 9 are represented by learned counsel.

This writ petition is adjourned for the day with the observation that if none appears for the petitioner on the next date, the writ petition shall be dismissed for default.

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya

02.05.2025

"*Lam*" DR-PS"