

Serial No.17
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 67 of 2023

Date of Order: 05.08.2025

Navin Chettri

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. E.Blah, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. S.Bhattacharjee, GA for R 1-3.
Mr. S.Chanda, Adv. for R 4-8.
Mr. I.Kharmujai, Adv. for R 9.

Ms. E.Blah, learned counsel for the petitioner today prays that due to certain developments, she may be allowed to file an application seeking amendment of the writ petition.

Accordingly, one week's time is granted to file the application.

List this matter on 22-08-2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.08.2025
"Samantha PS"