

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 67 of 2023

Date of order: 15.12.2025

Navin Chettri

Vs

State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Adv with
Ms. E. Blah, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Chanda, Adv for R/ 4-8
Mr. S. Goenka, Adv for R/9

Mr. S. Chanda, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4-8 has submitted that the objection to the application for amendment of the petition filed by the petitioner for amendment of the petition has been filed.

Accordingly, as prayed for by the parties, list this matter immediately after the vacation

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
15.12.2025
"Khraw"